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State Fire Training (SFT) continues direct involvement with the National Fire Academy (NFA), in delivering various two-
day courses throughout the State. For Federal fiscal year 2016 (October 2015-September 2016), the NFA has approved
the following courses:

Two day course listing

11/07-08/2015
11/14-15/2015
11/14-15/2015
11/21-22/2015
11/21-22/2015
01/09-10/2016
01/13-14/2016
02/20-21/2016
03/12-13/2016

F0455
F0803
F0760
F0290
F0803
F0458
F0455
F0455

Prospective Students

Those that wish to attend a NFA off campus course must perform the following;

Strat/Tact I.C.O

Leadership I, Fire EMS

New Fire Chief |

Training Ops Small Depts
Leadership |, Fire EMS
Prep for 1.C.O (PICO)

Strat/Tact 1.C.O.
Strat/Tact 1.C.O.

e Select aclass to attend
e Obtain a Student Identification Number (SID) from NFA*
e Contact the host agency listed
e Submit an NFA application (FEMA Form 119-25-2).

Susanville Fire Dept
Crescent City, Fire

Quincy FPD
Fortuna Fire
CALFIRE-MVU
Hayfork VFD
Tulare City F.D.
Yreka Fire Dept.

DanWeaver
Curt Watkins
Thomas Forster
LonWinburn
John Kremensky
Jerry Hlavac
Kevin Riggi
WilliamHaars

209-754-4330
530.257.5152
707.464.2421
530.836.1086
707.725.5021
619.590.3100
530.628-5126
559.622.7608
530.436.2440

Upon successful completion of the course, NFA will send the student the course completion certificate via email.

*|t is important that students obtain the SID before submitting their application to the instructor/host agency.

For additional information contact the host agency or Mike Garcia at:

(661)775-5942 or Mike.Garcia@fire.ca.gov

Thank you for your interest in the NFA and State Fire Training!

“The Department of Forestry and Fire Protection serves and safeguards the people and protects the property and resources of California.”
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